


 

 
 

 

 

 

   

   

 

 

 

 

   

   

 
 

 

 

 

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

   

 

 

   

   

   

 

 
   

 

Students Receiving Financial Aid (Scholarship, Grant, Loan or Federal Work) 

POPULATION PERCENTAGE 

Traditional Undergraduate 

Degree Completion 

Graduate 

Seminary 

99.15% 
92.88% 
83.35% 
90.91% 

Pell Grant Recipients 

POPULATION 

Traditional Undergraduate 

Degree Completion 

Credential 

Seminary 

PERCENTAGE 

47.40% 
70.01% 
27.57% 
0.00% 

Cal Grant Recipients 

POPULATION 

Traditional Undergraduate 

Degree Completion 

Credential 

Seminary 

PERCENTAGE 

44.62% 
25.92% 
39.03% 
0.00% 

Gender 

POPULATION 

Traditional Undergraduate Women 

Degree Completion Women 

Graduate Women 

Seminary Women 

Total Women 

PERCENTAGE 

61.67% 
82.34% 
78.16% 
69.09% 
74.27% 

Location* 

POPULATION 

Main Campus 

Online 

Visalia 

North Fresno Center 

Merced 

Bakersfield 

Reedley 

NUMBER 

1202 
574 
512 
366 
133 
120 
12 

* Total students by program location, unduplicated count of students 



 

 

 

 




