

Students Receiving Financial Aid (Scholarship, Grant, Loan or Federal Work)

POPULATION	PERCENTAGE
Traditional Undergraduate	99.15%
Degree Completion	92.88%
Graduate	83.35%
Seminary	90.91%

Pell Grant Recipients

POPULATION	PERCENTAGE
Traditional Undergraduate	47.40%
Degree Completion	70.01%
Credential	27.57%
Seminary	0.00%

Cal Grant Recipients

POPULATION	PERCENTAGE
Traditional Undergraduate	44.62%
Degree Completion	25.92%
Credential	39.03%
Seminary	0.00%

Gender

POPULATION	PERCENTAGE
Traditional Undergraduate Women	61.67%
Degree Completion Women	82.34%
Graduate Women	78.16%
Seminary Women	69.09%
Total Women	74.27%

Location*

POPULATION	NUMBER
Main Campus	1202
Online	574
Visalia	512
North Fresno Center	366
Merced	133
Bakersfield	120
Reedley	12

^{*} Total students by program location, unduplicated count of students

